

## State of Tennessee

## SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 336

## By Finney, Herron

A RESOLUTION recognizing McKenzie Elementary School upon its Bronze Award in the HealthierUS School Challenge.

WHEREAS, from time to time, the members of this General Assembly pause in their deliberations to recognize those scholastic institutions which, through their services to the children of this State, serve to bring honor and acclaim to their school systems and to Tennessee; and

WHEREAS, McKenzie Elementary School in McKenzie is one such institution, which recently garnered the Bronze Award in the HealthierUS School Challenge (HUSSC); and

WHEREAS, the HUSSC is a voluntary national certification initiative for schools participating in the National School Lunch Program, and it recognizes schools which are creating healthier school environments through the promotion of good nutrition and physical activity; and

WHEREAS, the administration and staff at McKenzie Elementary have worked hard to make changes to the school nutrition environment in its attempt to improve the quality of foods served, to provide students with nutrition education, and to provide students with physical education and opportunities for physical activity; and

WHEREAS, it is fitting that this body recognize McKenzie Elementary, the impressive award it has won, and its commitment to providing its students the finest environment possible; now, therefore.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED SEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES CONCURRING, that we commend the administration and staff of McKenzie Elementary School upon that school's receipt of the Bronze Award in the HealthierUS School Challenge, extending our best wishes for its every future success.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.

## SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 336

| ADOPTED: | <b>M</b> ay 18, 2011               |                                     |
|----------|------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
|          |                                    |                                     |
|          |                                    | RON RAMSEY<br>SPEAKER OF THE SENATE |
|          |                                    | Beth Harwell, SPEAKER               |
|          |                                    | HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES            |
| APPROVED | this <u>24<sup>th</sup> day of</u> | May 2011                            |
|          | Bill HASLAM, GO                    | OVERNOR                             |